

01.05.2024: xəbər

"Youth is the Future" Event Held

On April 27, 2024, with the joint cooperation of Sumgayit "Dunya" school, Khazar University, Sumgayit State University and the Absheron-Khizi regional representative office of Youth Development and Career Center, an event called "Youth is the Future" was held at the Heydar Aliyev Center in Sumgayit.

Various topics were addressed during the event, including "Modern Youth and Our National and Moral Values", "Education: Gateway to the World", "International Education's Influence on Azerbaijani Schools", "Victory Begins with Discipline", "New Era Student Profiles and Skills", "Education Opportunities Abroad", "Entrepreneurship", "Developing Soft Skills" and "Youth and Career Preparation: The path to success".

Prof. Acad. Hamlet Isakhanli, founder of Khazar University and "Dunya" school, chairman of the Board of Directors and Trustees of Khazar University, Aygun Isayeva, director general of "Dunya" schools, Rana Hasanova, director of "Dunya" IB School, Rector of Sumgayit State University Rufat Azizov, and graduates of "Dunya" school. In their reports, they expressed their thoughts and opinions about the requirements of the modern era in the field of education. The film dedicated to teenagers and young people with the participation of the director of Sumgayit "Dunya" school Chichek Garacayeva and students was welcomed by the participants of the event.

Deputy of Milli Majlis Mushfig Mammadli, Deputy Head of Sumgayit City Executive Power Teymur Samadov, General Director of Youth Development and Career Center Azer Aliyev, Chairman of Sumgayit City Organization of Red Crescent Society Matanat Maharramova, as well as Asan service 1, Asan service 2, neftchala district education sector, heads and pupils of schools operating in Baku and Sumgayit cities, employees of Sumgayit State University, Sumgayit State College, Baku Engineering University, Red Crescent Society and others attended the event as official guests. News websites covered the news about the event:

<https://moderator.az/az/cemiyet/764904/gencler-gelecekdir-adli-tedbir-kecirildi-fotolar/>

<https://sumqayitxeber.com/sumqayitda-gencler-gelecekdir-adli-tedbir-kecirilib/>

“Gənclər Gələcəkdir” adlı tədbir keçirilib

2024-cü il aprelin 27-də Sumqayıt “Dünya” məktəbi, Xəzər Universiteti, Sumqayıt Dövlət Universiteti və GİKM-in Abşeron-Xızı regional nümayəndəliyinin birgə əməkdaşlığı ilə Sumqayıtda Heydər Əliyev Mərkəzində “Gənclər Gələcəkdir” adlı tədbir keçirilib.

Tədbirdə “Müasir gənclər və milli-mənəvi dəyərlərimiz”, “Təhsilin dünyaya açdığı pəncərə”, “Beynəlxalq təhsilin Azərbaycan məktəblərinə təsiri”, “Dissiplin – zəfərin ilk pilləsi”, “Yeni dövrün bacarıqları və şagird profili”, “Xaricdə təhsil imkanları”, “Sahibkarlıqda öz yolunu açmaq”, “Yumşaq bacarıqların inkişaf etdirilməsinin vacibliyi” və “Gənclik və karyera hazırlığı: Uğura gedən yol” mövzularında məruzələr dinlənilib.

Xəzər Universiteti və “Dünya” məktəbinin təsisçisi, Xəzər Universiteti Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar Şurasının sədri Prof.Akad. Hamlet İsaxanlı, “Dünya” məktəblərinin baş direktoru Aygün İsayeva, “Dünya” IB Məktəbinin direktoru Rəna Həsənova, Sumqayıt Dövlət Universitetinin rektoru Rüfət Əzizov və “Dünya” məktəbinin məzunları öz məruzələrində təhsil sahəsində müasir dövrün tələbləri haqqında fikir və mülahizələrini bildiriblər. Sumqayıt “Dünya” məktəbinin direktoru Çiçək Qaracayevanın rəhbərliyi və şagirdlərinin iştirakı ilə yeniyetmələr və gənclərə həsr olunmuş film tədbir iştirakçıları tərəfindən maraqla qarşılanıb.

Tədbirdə rəsmi qonaqlar kimi Milli Məclisin deputatı Müşfiq Məmmədli, Sumqayıt Şəhər İcra Hakimiyyəti başçısının müavini Teymur Səmədov, Gənclərin İnkişaf və Karyera Mərkəzinin baş direktoru Azər Əliyev, Qızıl Aypara Cəmiyyəti Sumqayıt şəhər təşkilatının sədri Mətanət Məhərrəmov, həmçinin Asan xidmət 1, Asan xidmət 2, Neftçala rayon təhsil sektoru, Bakı və Sumqayıt şəhərlərində fəaliyyət göstərən məktəb rəhbərləri və şagirdlər, Sumqayıt Dövlət Universiteti, Sumqayıt Dövlət Kolleci, Bakı Mühəndislik Universiteti, Qızıl Aypara Cəmiyyəti əməkdaşları və digər qonaqlar iştirak ediblər.

Saytlar tədbir haqqında xəbər yayımlayıb:

<https://moderator.az/az/cemiyyet/764904/gencler-gelecekdir-adli-tedbir-kecirildi-fotolar/>

<https://sumqayitxeber.com/sumqayitda-gencler-gelecekdir-adli-tedbir-kecirilib/> və s.







